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|' II]| Dear Sir
. .: AUDAX Resources Ltd — Price Query ol
- -
Ty | refer to your query in relation to the increase in price of the Company’s secunties over -
s the last two days trading and offar the following response to your guestions. -
| o I
::f_' . The Company is not aware of any wnformation that has not been announced .
is which, 1f known, could be an cxplanatton for recent trading in its securities. o
. Z. Not applicable. ]
o 3, 'The price increase may be attributable to the expectation of betier results from the
ongoing exploration by Newmont and AuDAX over the much publicized o
L Bronzewing Sourh tenements. Newmont has advised Lhal it 1s currently drilling an g
l ";T'l}f underground diamond hole and has completed three precollars for surface L
o diamond holes. Samples have been collected but not submitted Tor assay as vet, .
. ; AuDAX 15 continuing its soil sampling programme and is awaiting the balance of N
4 ,.{.q assays from 96 RAB/Arcore scout drillholes, As reported last month (June ) ;

i results are encouraging and e soil sampling has and is continuing to produce “a -
s number of interesting anomalies and trends™. Further results and will be reported |1| e
il when compiled. e 4
: The price adjustment may also reflect a better understanding by the market i| )

: of AulDAX"s position in relation to the recent adverse media publicity regarding ot s
¥ jl;".'l Newmont Yandal Operations and speculalion regarding the future of the |+
"l Bronzewing Mine. B
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o 125 Edward Street, Perth Wastern Australia 6000 \.
o Telephone; (08) 9328 4622 Fax: (0B) 9328 2869 e
|1 Email: audax@iinet,com.au »
i Website: www.audax.com.au L
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4. The Company 1% in compliance with the listing rules and,in particular, listing rule
3.1.

Should you require further information please do not hesitate to contact me,

Yours singerely

ary Roper
Managing Director
July 1, 2003
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By Facsimile; 9328 2869

Dear Sir

AuDAX Rﬂsnurce_s Limited (the “Company™)

RE: PRICE QUERY

We have noted a change in the price of the Company’s securities from 28 cents on 26 June
2003 to a high of 39 cents today.

In light of the price change, please respond to each of the following questions.

1,

Is the Company aware of any information concerning it that has not been announced

which, if known, could be an, explanation for recent trading in the securities of the
Company?

If the answer to question 1 is yes, can an announcement be made immediately? If not,
why not and when is it expected that an announcement will be mades:

Please note, if the answer to gquestion 1 is yes and an announcement cannot be made

immediarely, you need to contact us to discuss this and you need to consider a trading
halt (see below).

Is thf.'.ri.:: any other explanation thar the Company may have for the price change in the
securifies of the Company?

Please confirm that the Company is in compliance with the lising rules and, in
partcular, listing rule 3.1. |

Your response shonld be sent to me by e-mail at john.moran@asx.com.au or by facsimilé on

QOffice.

a:\Perth Companics\PER-Code A-B\ADXK\adx2003.08,30q-jm.doe

fﬂﬂﬁiﬂlﬂﬁ number (08) 9221 2020. It should not be sent to the Company Announcements
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Unless the information is required immediately under listing rule 3.1, a response is requesred as
5001 38 pcxssiblﬂ and, in any event, nat later than 3.30 pm W.5.T.) on Tuesday, 1 July 2003.

Under listing rule 18.7A, a copy of this query and your response will be released to the marker,
so your response should be in a suitable form and separately address each of the quesdons
asked, If you have any queries or concerns, please contact me immediately,

Listing rule 3.1
Listing rule 3,1 requires an entity to give ASX immediately any informaton cencerning it that a

reasonable person would expect to have a material effect on the price or value of the entity’s
securities, The exceptons to this requirement are set out in listing rule 3,1A.

In responding ro this letter you should consult listing rule 3.1 and Guidance Note & -
Continuous Disclosure; listing rule 3.1.

If the informaton requested by thie lerter is information required to be given to ASX under
listing rule 3.1 your obligation is to disclose the information immediately.

Youy responsibility under listing rule 3.1 is not confined to, or necessarily sadsfied by,
answering the questions set out in this lerrer.

Trading halt

If you are unable to respond by the time requested, or if the answer to question 1 is yes and an
AnNOUNcement cannot be made immediately, you should consider a request for a trading halt in
the Company’s securities. As set out in listing rule 17.1 and Guidance Note 16 — Trading Halts
we may grant a trading halt at your request. We may require the request to be in writing. We
are not required to act on your reguest. You must tell us each of the following,

The reasons for the trading hale. “

How long you want the trading halt to last.

The event you expect to happen that will end the trading halt.

Thar you are not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granred,

Any other information nécessary to inform the market about the trading halt, or that
we ask for.

The trading halt cannor extend past the commencement of normal trading on the second day
after the day on which it is granted. If a mwading halt is requested and granted and you are still
unable to reply to this letter before the commencement of trading, suspension from quotation
woutld normally be imposed by us from the commencement of trading if nor previously
requested by you. The same applies if you have requested a trading halt because you are unable

to release information to the market, and are stll unable to do so before the commencement of
trading,

If you have any queries regarding any of the above, please let me know.

Yours faithfully,

3:\Perth Companies\PER-Cada A-BAADX\adx2003.04.30g=m.doc Page 2 af 3
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John Moran
Sentor Companies Advisor

Direct Line: (08) 9224 0013
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